
Fee Schedule 

July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026 

 

Residential Transfer Station Permit Fees:  

Allows for the disposal of eight 30-gallon bags of household trash per week and basic recyclables 

 

First Permit   $375.00 

Second Permit   $35.00 

Low Income   $100.00 

 

Fee For Disposal of Household Trash & Recyclables Without a Permit:  

Passenger Vehicle  $15.00 per visit  Limit of two 30-gal. bags of household trash 

       Includes disposal of basic recyclables 

 

Passenger Vehicle  $30.00 per visit  Limit of five 30-gal. bags of household trash 

$7.00 per bag  Over five 30-gal. bag limit 

   Includes disposal of basic recyclables 

Fee For Disposal of Basic Recyclables: 

Passenger Vehicle  $10.00 per visit  Allows for disposal of basic recyclables 

C&D Fees:  

C&D Material        $285.00 per ton 

Mixed C&D Material       $385.00 per ton 

Passenger Vehicle Minimum      $15.00 min. charge 

Full Size Pick-up and/or Trailer Minimum    $30.00 min. charge 

Use of Scale for Non-Disposal Purpose     $10.00 per use 

Bulky Items Fees:   

Mattresses and box springs Clean/recyclable    $40.00 per item 

Mattresses and box springs Dirty/stained, not recyclable   $55.00 per item 

Crib mattresses        $10.00 per item 

Couches, furniture and sliding or double doors w/ glass   $25.00 per item  

Sectional Couches       $10.00 per section 

Toilet         $10.00 per item      

Metal doors w/ glass       $5.00 per item 

Metal windows w/ glass       $1.00 per item 

 

If the scale becomes inoperative for any reason:  

Trucks and/or trailers w/ rated capacity     $65.00 per cubic yard 

All others (minimum charge in all cases)     $30.00 per load 

 

 

The Town of Barnstable 
Department of Public Works 

Solid Waste Division 
Transfer Station & Recycling Center 

45 Flint Street Marstons Mills, MA 02648 

508.420.2258 

 

    Tracy Regazio                Brad Milley 

                  Supervisor                                                          General Foreman

   



 

 

Basic Recyclables Disposed of at No Charge with Transfer Station Permit: 

(**Fee Charged for Disposal Without a Permit**) 

 

Cast Iron  Waste Oil (5 gal. maximum) Leaves & Grass Clippings 

Glass containers Cardboard Car Batteries Drained Oil Filters 

Newspaper  Metal Cans Anti-Freeze Mixed Paper             

Plastic Containers Used Clothing Christmas Trees (Dec. 26 – March 31) 

 

Chargeable Recyclables:        Per Item 

Tires with or without rim 

Tires 19” and under      $6.00                                         

Tires 19.5” - 24”               $20.00 

  

 Refrigerators, Air Conditioners, Dehumidifiers,     $15.00 

Items Using Freon as a coolant 

(Doors must be removed from Refrigerators and Freezers)  

Bulk Metal (ex. appliances, white goods, metal desk, etc.)   $10.00 

Mixed Metals         $35.00 per ton 

Propane Tanks 

 20 lbs.         $5.00 

 30 and 40 lbs.        $10.00 

Television Sets and Monitors (measured diagonally) 

 40” and under        $20.00 

 41” and over        $40.00 

  

Lawn mowers, small tractors (empty of all fluids)    $10.00 

Boat Trailers (tires removed and charged separately)         $10.00 

 

Commercial Customers -Leaves and grass clippings      

(Up to a 1-Ton vehicle)        $100.00 per load 

Trailers and/or rack body trucks       $25 per yard 

Horse Manure, all loads will be weighed      $25.00 per ton 

Proof of residency required       $1.00 minimum 
 


